

Network Operations

Mary O'Kane Head of Regulation SGN Natural Gas 14 Silverwood Industrial Estate Lurgan BG66 6LN

> NET/G/TH/248 17 August 2020

Dear Mary,

Compliance Plan

Thank you for submitting, on 29 June 2020, the updated Compliance Plan for SGN Natural Gas under Condition 1.17 of the licence.

We have now completed our review of the Compliance Plan taking account of the requirements contained in the licence. Following completion of this review, we herewith approve this Compliance Plan as provided for in Licence Condition 1.17.8.

With kind regards

Tanya Hedley Network Director

For and on behalf of the UR